, BIEV Endurance Ride m
s |

) L2 CEN 121.97Km on Tuesday 28th December 2021
/) = I= V Bouthib International Endurance Village
TIMING System ’ Al Khatim, Abu Dhabi, UAE Boél;IDH}EIBf‘I\l_‘DL)J:il‘\ICE

Result Gate 3/4 (69 Started) (46 Passed = 66.67%) (23 NQ =33.33%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
1 58 Niroshan Periyalagan 0008972 /DRISS DE FLAUZINS /2013 /Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 107DW79
1 1 07:48:18  07:50:48 P 48/48  00:02:30 | 01:50:48 21.661 01:50:48 21.661 08:30:48 Passed
SRI 2 1 09:57:50  10:01:26 P 63/60  00:03:36 | 01:30:38 19.860 03:21:26 20.851 10:41:26 Passed
3 1 12:13:56  12:19:07 E 12:44:39 | 44/52  00:05:11 | 01:37:41 19.594 04:59:07 20.440 12:59:07 Passed
Al Aasfa Ltd / David Antony Alexander / Al Aasfa Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:17 / 00:03:45) Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
2 74 Ikramudheen Shokat Ali 0003380/CONDEROSA CRIOS/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 107DW78
= 1 4 07:53:15  07:56:04 P 61/52  00:02:49 | 01:56:04 20.678 01:56:04 20.678 08:36:04 Passed
- IND 2 5 10:00:56  10:05:13 P 61/62  00:04:17 | 01:29:09 20.191 03:25:13 20.466 10:45:13 Passed
3 2 12:17:14  12:23:19 E 12:49:08 | 48/48  00:06:05 | 01:38:06 19.511 05:03:19 20.157 13:03:19 Passed
Emirates Stables / Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer / Emirates Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:11 / 00:04:23) Lap/Lead: +00:04:12
3 45 Eulalia Gonzalez Guardia 0007643 /UMROD DE KEROPARTZ/2005/Gelding/Bay/ParedArab 104NJ41
1 17 | 08:00:11  08:02:14 P 50/52  00:02:03 | 02:02:14 19.635 02:02:14 19.635 08:42:14 Passed
ESP 2 16 | 10:13:37  10:16:47 P 56/52  00:03:10 | 01:34:33 19.038 03:36:47 19.374 10:56:47 Passed
3 3 12:39:48  12:42:56 E 13:08:00 | 44/48 00:03:08 | 01:46:09 18.031 05:22:56 18.933 13:22:56 Passed
M7 2 Endurance Stable / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:21 / 00:02:47) Lap/Lead: +00:23:49
4 48 Ali Ghaleb Ali Alawbthani 0008305/CRYSTAL BEAU/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 105QY83
1 19 | 08:00:27  08:02:25 P 51/52  00:01:58 | 02:02:25 19.605 02:02:25 19.605 08:42:25 Passed
= UAE 2 17 | 10:13:42  10:16:50 P 59/60  00:03:08 | 01:34:25 19.064 03:36:50 19.370 10:56:50 Passed
3 4 12:39:42  12:43:00 E 13:08:16 | 48/48 00:03:18 | 01:46:10 18.028 05:23:00 18.929 13:23:00 Passed
M7 STABLES / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:24 / 00:02:48) Lap/Lead: +00:23:53
5 72 Sajjad Hussein 0007045/DE CILE WILSON /2012 /Gelding/Chestnut/uknw 0027494
1 5 07:53:17  07:56:08 P 60/56  00:02:51 | 01:56:08 20.666 01:56:08 20.666 08:36:08 Passed
PAK 2 | 4 | 10:00:57 10:03:43 P 60/60  00:02:46 | 01:27:35 20552  03:23:43  20.617 | 10:43:43 Passed
3 5 12:40:20  12:43:47 E 13:10:30 | 48/52  00:03:27 | 02:00:04 15.941 05:23:47 18.883 13:23:47 Passed
Emirates Stables / Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer / Emirates Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:04 / 00:03:01) Lap/Lead: +00:24:40
6 17 Bhairo Singh Inda Sumer Singh Inda 0008527 /BALASINGAM OF KASHMIR/2011/Gelding/Bay/ORIGINECONST 105ZB80
= 1 10 | 07:58:19  08:01:02 P 48/52  00:02:43 | 02:01:02 19.829 02:01:02 19.829 08:41:02 Passed
- IND 2 6 10:12:06  10:14:36 P 52/56  00:02:30 | 01:33:34 19.238 03:34:36 19.571 10:54:36 Passed
3 6 12:41:09  12:43:53 E 13:11:21 44/44  00:02:44 | 01:49:17 17.514 05:23:53 18.877 13:23:53 Passed
M7 2 Endurance Stable / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:57 / 00:02:39) Lap/Lead: +00:24:46
7 43 Francisco jose Balverde 0009717 /BADAJOZ LARZAC/2011/Gelding/Bay/PureArab 106KG18
1 13 | 07:58:11  08:01:17 P 52/52  00:03:06 | 02:01:17 19.788 02:01:17 19.788 08:41:17 Passed
|:| ARG 2 11 | 10:12:16  10:15:15 P 52/52  00:02:59 | 01:33:58 19.156 03:35:15 19.512 10:55:15 Passed
3 7 12:41:02  12:45:04 E 13:11:25 52/52  00:04:02 | 01:49:49 17.429 05:25:04 18.808 13:25:04 Passed
M7 2 Endurance Stable / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:07 / 00:03:22) Lap/Lead: +00:25:57
8 56 RAJU SINGH CHAIN SINGH 0008618/SHIFRA ALLYBAR/2011/Gelding/Grey/PartArab 105ZC12
e 1 14 | 07:58:09  08:01:37 P 53/52  00:03:28 | 02:01:37 19.734 02:01:37 19.734 08:41:37 Passed
- IND 2 12 | 10:11:57  10:15:24 P 58/60  00:03:27 | 01:33:47 19.193 03:35:24 19.499 10:55:24 Passed
3 8 12:41:00  12:45:56 E 13:13:52 52/52  00:04:56 | 01:50:32 17.316 05:25:56 18.758 13:25:56 Passed
M?7 2 Endurance Stable / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:51 / 00:03:57) Lap/Lead: +00:26:49
9 76 DEVISINGH KALYAN SINGH 0009240/ELEPHYN RANIQUE 13/2013/Gelding/Bay/Crossbred 106FP92
e 1 15 | 07:58:25  08:01:39 P 53/52  00:03:14 | 02:01:39 19.729 02:01:39 19.729 08:41:39 Passed
- IND 2 10 | 10:12:13  10:15:10 P 57/60  00:02:57 | 01:33:31 19.248 03:35:10 19.520 10:55:10 Passed
3 9 12:41:12  12:46:38 E 13:12:41 48/48  00:05:26 | 01:51:28 17.171 05:26:38 18.718 13:26:38 Passed
M?7 2 Endurance Stable / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:37 / 00:03:52) Lap/Lead: +00:27:31
10 46 Julia Spelanzon 0005683 /FOREST DALE POETIC JUSTICE /2013 /Mare/Bay/AngloArabian 106MJ68
1 18 | 08:00:09  08:02:17 P 51/52  00:02:08 | 02:02:17 19.627 02:02:17 19.627 08:42:17 Passed
|:| ARG 2 15 | 10:13:36  10:16:42 P 59/56  00:03:06 | 01:34:25 19.064 03:36:42 19.382 10:56:42 Passed
3 10 | 12:39:44  12:42:36 I 12:47:14 | 52/52 00:07:30 | 01:50:32 17.316 05:27:14 18.684 13:27:14 Passed
Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stable / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / Al Aasfa 2 Endurance S Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:44 / 00:04:14) Lap/Lead: +00:28:07

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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11 44 Manuel Maria Salvado Alves Lopes Avo 0020211/KILIM DE JANSAVIS/2010/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 105LV69
1 12 07:58:22 08:01:14 P 50/48 00:02:52 02:01:14 19.797 02:01:14 19.797 08:41:14 Passed
POR 2 8 10:12:09  10:14:42 P 59/60  00:02:33 | 01:33:28 19.258 03:34:42 19.562 10:54:42 Passed
3 11 12:41:04 12:48:06 E 13:14:12 48/48 00:07:02 01:53:24 16.878 05:28:06 18.635 13:28:06 Passed
M7 Endurance Stables / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:27 / 00:04:09) Lap/Lead: +00:28:59
12 15 Luxmi Kanth Murugaiya 0004351/FOXTROT NIELLANS/2012/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 106GF46
1 6 07:55:04 07:57:15 P 54/56 00:02:11 01:57:15 20.469 01:57:15 20.469 08:37:15 Passed
SRI 2 7 10:09:15  10:14:39 P 61/64  00:05:24 | 01:37:24 18.480 03:34:39 19.567 10:54:39 Passed
3 12 12:41:23 12:49:23 E 13:16:36 60/60 00:08:00 01:54:44 16.682 05:29:23 18.562 13:29:23 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:35 / 00:05:11) Lap/Lead: +00:30:16
13 78 Savai Singh Svarup Singh 0006730/MATTA MIA BERING/2011/Gelding/Bay/Arab 105ZC04
1 9 07:58:08 08:00:39 P 58/56 00:02:31 02:00:39 19.892 02:00:39 19.892 08:40:39 Passed
IND 2 | 13 | 10:12:22  10:15:27 P 58/60  00:03:05 | 01:34:48 18987  03:35:27  19.494 | 10:55:27 Passed
3 13 12:41:20 12:55:12 E 13:23:36 56/56 00:13:52 01:59:45 15.983 05:35:12 18.240 13:35:12 Passed
M7 2 Endurance Stable / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:28 / 00:06:29) Lap/Lead: +00:36:05
14 84 Valeria Diaz 0020134/Leyla/2013/Mare/Chestnut/Crossbred 0029227
URU 1 20 08:11:16 08:12:58 P 53/52 00:01:42 02:12:58 18.050 02:12:58 18.050 08:52:58 Passed
_— 2 20 | 10:37:13  10:38:55 P 52/50  00:01:42 | 01:45:57 16.989 03:58:55 17.579 11:18:55 Passed
3 14 13:08:35 13:10:11 E 13:36:06 48/44 00:01:36 01:51:16 17.202 05:50:11 17.459 13:50:11 Passed
Mubarak Ali Abdulla Al Neyadi / Mubarak Ali abdulla Alneyadi / AMN Privat Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:00 / 00:01:40) Lap/Lead: +00:51:04
15 98 Zayed Mohamed Atiq Khamis Almehairi 0019632/QHIDAR BROCELIANDE/2011/Gelding/Bay/Arabe 105UTO01
1 21 08:11:14 08:13:55 P 55/52 00:02:41 02:13:55 17.922 02:13:55 17.922 08:53:55 Passed
= UAE 2 21 10:37:02 10:40:04 P 49/48 00:03:02 01:46:09 16.957 04:00:04 17.495 11:20:04 Passed
3 15 13:07:39 13:10:58 E 13:36:02 52/52 00:03:19 01:50:54 17.259 05:50:58 17.420 13:50:58 Passed
Hamdan Saeed Jaber / Mohammad Ahmad Mohammad Ghanim Almaari / Zabeel 3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:02 / 00:03:00) Lap/Lead: +00:51:51
16 109 Danish Khan Umed Khan 0002883 /DUNE KICKUP /2013 /Mare/Grey/Arabian 0028850
1 26 08:13:13 08:17:24 P 58/52 00:04:11 02:17:24 17.467 02:17:24 17.467 08:57:24 Passed
IND 2 18 10:30:50 10:35:33 P 58/60 00:04:43 01:38:09 18.339 03:55:33 17.831 11:15:33 Passed
3 16 | 13:09:55 13:16:13 E 13:45:15 | 52/56 00:06:18 | 02:00:40 15.862 05:56:13 17.164 13:56:13 Passed
Sh Rashid bin Hamdan Al Maktoum / Buti Saif Buti Humaid Al Mazrooei / Al Nasr -2 Endur Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:12 / 00:05:04) Lap/Lead: +00:57:06
17 52 Agqib Javed Muhammad Javed 0005195/K0SSOVO MOUTHES/2014/Gelding/Bay/Arabi 107GB84
1 32 08:18:00 08:19:54 P 52/54 00:01:54 02:19:54 17.155 02:19:54 17.155 08:59:54 Passed
PAK 2 24 10:43:45 10:45:53 P 53/56 00:02:08 01:45:59 16.984 04:05:53 17.081 11:25:53 Passed
3 17 | 13:17:54  13:20:50 E 13:45:59 | 48/46  00:02:56 | 01:54:57 16.651 06:00:50 16.944 14:00:50 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:58 / 00:02:19) Lap/Lead: +01:01:43
18 51 Mahendra Singh Amar Singh 0007381/SPIN BOLDAK ST JAYMES /2014 /Gelding/Grey/PartArab 107KK77
1 33 | 08:18:04  08:20:13 P 56/52  00:02:09 | 02:20:13 17.116 02:20:13 17.116 09:00:13 Passed
IND 2 22 10:43:47 10:45:47 P 57/48 00:02:00 01:45:34 17.051 04:05:47 17.088 11:25:47 Passed
3 18 | 13:17:56  13:20:53 E 13:45:56 | 52/52  00:02:57 | 01:55:06 16.629 06:00:53 16.942 14:00:53 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:06 / 00:02:22) Lap/Lead: +01:01:46
19 79 Suhail Abdul qader saeed Alarj 0019608/Gersik/2011/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 0029173
1 29 | 08:15:00 08:17:54 P 48/52  00:02:54 | 02:17:54 17.404 02:17:54 17.404 08:57:54 Passed
= UAE 2 29 10:44:00 10:46:54 P 58/56 00:02:54 01:49:00 16.514 04:06:54 17.011 11:26:54 Passed
3 19 | 13:18:57  13:21:02 E 13:46:46 | 48/48 00:02:05 | 01:54:08 16.770 06:01:02 16.935 14:01:02 Passed
Ahmad Saeed Khalifa Abdulla Almheiri / Ahmad Saeed Khalifa Abdulla Almheiri / Al Azoo Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:53 / 00:02:37) Lap/Lead: +01:01:55
20 49 SANG SINGH TIL SINGH 0009441/MARCELA/2014/Mare/Bay/AangloArab 106YHO5
1 35 | 08:18:05  08:20:26 P 57/52  00:02:21 | 02:20:26 17.090 02:20:26 17.090 09:00:26 Passed
IND 2 27 10:43:50 10:46:09 P 54/58 00:02:19 01:45:43 17.027 04:06:09 17.063 11:26:09 Passed
3 20 | 13:17:56  13:21:05 E 13:46:18 | 48/44 00:03:09 | 01:54:56 16.653 06:01:05 16.932 14:01:05 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:49 / 00:02:36) Lap/Lead: +01:01:58

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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21 80 Maryam Abdulqader Mohamed Karmustaji 0010011/BARSSA DE LA TOSCA/2011/Gelding/Bay/DEMISANGARABE 106CN44
1 30 | 08:15:07 08:17:59 P 47/48  00:02:52 | 02:17:59 17.393 02:17:59 17.393 08:57:59 Passed
: UAE 2 26 | 10:44:04 10:46:07 P 47/48  00:02:03 | 01:48:08 16.646 04:06:07 17.065 11:26:07 Passed
3 21 | 13:19:06  13:21:25 E 13:46:41 | 44/40  00:02:19 | 01:55:18 16.600 06:01:25 16.917 14:01:25 Passed
Yousuf Khalifa Saeed Khalifa AlMheiri / Ahmad Saeed Khalifa Abdulla Almheiri / Al Azoom Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:14 / 00:02:24) Lap/Lead: +01:02:18
22 50 SAWAI SINGH DEVI SINGH 0009442 /SANNIESGUNS SHANGRI-LA/2011/Mare/Bay/AngloArab 106GW65
1 36 | 08:18:03  08:20:32 P 55/56  00:02:29 | 02:20:32 17.078 02:20:32 17.078 09:00:32 Passed
IND 2 28 | 10:43:49  10:46:13 P 59/60  00:02:24 | 01:45:41 17.032 04:06:13 17.058 11:26:13 Passed
3 22 | 13:17:58  13:21:35 E 13:46:43 | 48/48  00:03:37 | 01:55:22 16.591 06:01:35 16.909 14:01:35 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:30 / 00:02:50) Lap/Lead: +01:02:28
23 97 Alice Fabre 0009321/EL FIF DE FLAUZINS /2014 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 0030098
1 28 | 08:13:55  08:17:51 P 46/44  00:03:56 | 02:17:51 17.410 02:17:51 17.410 08:57:51 Passed
l] FRA 2 33 | 10:44:06 10:47:48 P 49/52  00:03:42 | 01:49:57 16.371 04:07:48 16.949 11:27:48 Passed
3 23 | 13:18:38  13:22:22 E 13:47:32 | 56/56  00:03:44 | 01:54:34 16.706 06:02:22 16.872 14:02:22 Passed
Al Bawadi Stables / Salman Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri / Al Bawadi Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:22 / 00:03:47) Lap/Lead: +01:03:15
24 108 Sureshkumar Balakrishnan 0009503 /AM TEXAN/2012 /Gelding/Grey/Arabian 0028861
1 25 | 08:13:07 08:17:06 P 58/56  00:03:59 | 02:17:06 17.505 02:17:06 17.505 08:57:06 Passed
SRI 2 19 | 10:30:53  10:36:07 P 63/60  00:05:14 | 01:39:01 18.179 03:56:07 17.788 11:16:07 Passed
3 24 | 13:09:52  13:23:17 E 13:54:02 | 58/60 00:13:25 | 02:07:10 15.051 06:03:17 16.830 14:03:17 Passed
Sh Rashid bin Hamdan Al Maktoum / Buti Saif Buti Humaid Al Mazrooei / Al Nasr -2 Endur Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:38 / 00:07:32) Lap/Lead: +01:04:10
25 65 Waleed Zia Butt Zia ul din 0005044 /IDAHO AM RAKTHA/2010/Gelding/Grey/Arab 105S8V17
1 38 | 08:17:01  08:21:07 P 48/44  00:04:06 | 02:21:07 17.007 02:21:07 17.007 09:01:07 Passed
PAK 2 30 | 10:42:58  10:47:10 P 47/48  00:04:12 | 01:46:03 16.973 04:07:10 16.993 11:27:10 Passed
3 25 | 13:18:25  13:27:32 E 14:00:17 | 44/44 00:09:07 | 02:00:22 15.901 06:07:32 16.635 14:07:32 Passed
Al Shababi Endurance Stables / Yahya Sughayer Kanoon Al Ajtabi / Al Shababi Endurance S Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:25 / 00:05:48) Lap/Lead: +01:08:25
26 63 Muhammad Shafique Muhammad Rafique 0005038/BACCHANTE CROWN PRINCE/2012/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 106QF65
1 39 | 08:17:03  08:21:11 P 50/48  00:04:08 | 02:21:11 16.999 02:21:11 16.999 09:01:11 Passed
PAK 2 31 | 10:43:00 10:47:15 P 57/56  00:04:15 | 01:46:04 16.970 04:07:15 16.987 11:27:15 Passed
3 26 | 13:18:42  13:27:36 E 14:00:21 52/60  00:08:54 | 02:00:21 15.904 06:07:36 16.632 14:07:36 Passed
Al Shababi Endurance Stables / Yahya Sughayer Kanoon Al Ajtabi / Al Shababi Endurance S Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:17 / 00:05:45) Lap/Lead: +01:08:29
27 64 Imran Khan Jahangir 0005832/BINDALEAH MOONSHINE /2013 /Gelding/Bay/PartArabian 106QF71
1 41 | 08:17:05  08:21:18 P 59/52  00:04:13 | 02:21:18 16.985 02:21:18 16.985 09:01:18 Passed
PAK 2 32 | 10:43:02 10:47:19 P 54/52  00:04:17 | 01:46:01 16.978 04:07:19 16.982 11:27:19 Passed
3 27 | 13:18:41  13:27:41 E 14:00:26 | 52/52  00:09:00 | 02:00:22 15.901 06:07:41 16.628 14:07:41 Passed
Al Shababi Endurance Stables / Yahya Sughayer Kanoon Al Ajtabi / Al Shababi Endurance S Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:30 / 00:05:50) Lap/Lead: +01:08:34
28 87 Khalifa Yousef Ahmed Mohammed Albloosh 0018969/INSHALLA OFF-SPRING/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 105ES38
1 22 | 08:11:30  08:14:25 P 62/60  00:02:55 | 02:14:25 17.855 02:14:25 17.855 08:54:25 Passed
= UAE 2 23 | 10:41:50  10:45:51 P 64/60  00:04:01 | 01:51:26 16.153 04:05:51 17.084 11:25:51 Passed
3 28 | 13:23:28  13:27:58 E 13:56:13 | 56/60  00:04:30 | 02:02:07 15.674 06:07:58 16.616 14:07:58 Passed
Nad Al Sheba Stables / Yousef Ahmed Mohammed Abdulla Alblooshi / Nad Al Sheba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:26 / 00:03:48) Lap/Lead: +01:08:51
29 106 JuXueshuang 0009351/BULLIO LEI BYE/2009/Mare/Chestnut/Arab 106AY85
1 45 | 08:22:58  08:26:07 P 52/52  00:03:09 | 02:26:07 16.425 02:26:07 16.425 09:06:07 Passed
- CHN 2 34 | 10:49:59  10:51:49 P 48/48  00:01:50 | 01:45:42 17.029 04:11:49 16.679 11:31:49 Passed
3 29 | 13:33:30  13:35:56 E 14:01:01 56/60  00:02:26 | 02:04:07 15.421 06:15:56 16.264 14:15:56 Passed
Majed Ahmad Ali Alsayegh / Xueshuang Ju / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:25 / 00:02:28) Lap/Lead: +01:16:49
30 61 Sultan Abdulla Khamis Aloraimi Aljineibi 0019968/BICHO FEO/2009/Gelding/Chestnut/CrossBred 104VR18
1 37 | 08:18:40  08:20:58 P 51/56  00:02:18 | 02:20:58 17.025 02:20:58 17.025 09:00:58 Passed
= UAE 2 35 | 10:50:45  10:53:38 P 55/56  00:02:53 | 01:52:40 15.976 04:13:38 16.559 11:33:38 Passed
3 30 | 13:39:30  13:43:05 E 14:08:15 | 52/52  00:03:35 | 02:09:27 14.786 06:23:05 15.960 14:23:05 Passed
Ahmed Khamis Salem Saeed Alarimi Aljneibi / Saleh Khamis Salem Eid Al Jneibi / BIN EI Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:46 / 00:02:55) Lap/Lead: +01:23:58

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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, BIEV Endurance Ride m
s |

) L2 CEN 121.97Km on Tuesday 28th December 2021
/) = I= V Bouthib International Endurance Village
TIMING System ’ Al Khatim, Abu Dhabi, UAE BOéljDHFIB\E.Al_‘DL)J:il‘\ICE

Result Gate 3/4 (69 Started) (46 Passed = 66.67%) (23 NQ =33.33%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
31 85 Sultan Hamed Abdel Rahman Al Hosani 0007244 /ALANDELL INDEPENDENCE/2012/Mare/Chestnut/Arabian 0028537
1 40 | 08:19:21  08:21:14 P 48/48  00:01:53 | 02:21:14 16.993 02:21:14 16.993 09:01:14 Passed
: UAE 2 37 | 10:55:16  10:56:56 P 57/60  00:01:40 | 01:55:42 15.557 04:16:56 16.347 11:36:56 Passed
3 31 | 13:48:38  13:50:43 E 14:16:07 | 52/52  00:02:05 | 02:13:47 14.307 06:30:43 15.648 14:30:43 Passed
Suhail Saeed Abdulla Binghulaita Alghfeli / Suhail Saeed Alghfeli / Private Individual Stab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:38 / 00:01:52) Lap/Lead: +01:31:36
32 71 Saif Mubarak Saleh Al Harthi 0002574 /bullio amigo/2012/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArb 106us73
1 58 | 08:34:23  08:37:31 P 37/40  00:03:08 | 02:37:31 15.236 02:37:31 15.236 09:17:31 Passed
= UAE 2 41 | 11:06:42  11:09:59 P 43/48  00:03:17 | 01:52:28 16.005 04:29:59 15.557 11:49:59 Passed
3 32 | 13:49:08 13:51:31 E 14:18:31 | 52/52  00:02:23 | 02:01:32 15.749 06:31:31 15.616 14:31:31 Passed
Al Khaleej Stables / Saif Mubarak Saleh Alkhubna Alharthi / Al Khaleej Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:48 / 00:02:56) Lap/Lead: +01:32:24
33 53 Saeed Ahmad Rashed Abdulla Al Shamsi 0004762/ER DUZJAL/2013/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 106SI16
1 42 | 08:19:20  08:22:02 P 60/52  00:02:42 | 02:22:02 16.897 02:22:02 16.897 09:02:02 Passed
: UAE 2 38 | 10:55:15  11:00:30 P 60/60  00:05:15 | 01:58:28 15.194 04:20:30 16.123 11:40:30 Passed
3 33 | 13:48:36  13:52:45 E 14:17:14 | 52/54  00:04:09 | 02:12:15 14.473 06:32:45 15.567 14:32:45 Passed
Saeed Ahmad Rashed Abdulla Al Shamsi / Saeed Ahmad Rashed Abdulla Alshamsi / NAD Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:06 / 00:04:02) Lap/Lead: +01:33:38
34 102 Zayed Sadeq Mnahi Saleh Alkarbi 0018866/HM KAISER SOFI/2011/Mare/Grey/ANGLOARABE 107KS18
1 46 | 08:22:45  08:27:04 P 57/56  00:04:19 | 02:27:04 16.319 02:27:04 16.319 09:07:04 Passed
: UAE 2 39 | 11:04:51  11:09:15 P 64/64  00:04:24 | 02:02:11 14.732 04:29:15 15.599 11:49:15 Passed
3 34 | 13:56:48  14:02:55 E 14:27:58 | 56/56  00:06:07 | 02:13:40 14.319 06:42:55 15.174 14:42:55 Passed
Hazza Hamad Mubarak Hamdan Alsulaity / Hamdan Hamad Mubarak Al Sulaity / Alsulait Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:50 / 00:04:56) Lap/Lead: +01:43:48
35 94 Sultan Ahmed Saleh Al Tabali 0003466/HALIMA /2012 /Mare/Bay/Malopolska 106FA55
1 57 | 08:34:32  08:37:25 P 55/52  00:02:53 | 02:37:25 15.246 02:37:25 15.246 09:17:25 Passed
= UAE 2 50 | 11:16:49  11:20:32 P 49/52  00:03:43 | 02:03:07 14.620 04:40:32 14.971 12:00:32 Passed
3 35 | 14:07:49  14:10:35 E 14:36:07 | 52/52  00:02:46 | 02:10:03 14.717 06:50:35 14.891 14:50:35 Passed
Sultan Ahmed Saleh Qassem / Jamila Ahmed Ahmed / Rabdan Equestrian Club Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:22 / 00:03:07) Lap/Lead: +01:51:28
36 90 Hassan Jumaa Hassan Al Hamadi 0006353 /IFO DANY BOY/2009/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 104NU23
coM 1 49 | 08:25:59  08:28:30 P 45/48  00:02:31 | 02:28:30 16.162 02:28:30 16.162 09:08:30 Passed
2 43 | 11:12:13  11:15:37 P 50/56  00:03:24 | 02:07:07 14.160 04:35:37 15.239 11:55:37 Passed
3 36 | 14:09:23  14:12:14 E 14:37:30 | 56/56  00:02:51 | 02:16:37 14.010 06:52:14 14.831 14:52:14 Passed
Abdulla Salem Abdulla Al Kaabi / Ali Mohamed Abdulla Al Rumaithi / Alyamamah Enduran Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:46 / 00:02:55) Lap/Lead: +01:53:07
37 91 Mohammed Abdulla Mohammed Ali Saeed A 0005715/MANANA AMIGO/2009/Gelding/Bay/AngaloArabian 104YY80
1 48 | 08:25:56  08:28:21 P 61/60  00:02:25 | 02:28:21 16.178 02:28:21 16.178 09:08:21 Passed
= UAE 2 44 | 11:12:15  11:15:52 P 59/60  00:03:37 | 02:07:31 14.116 04:35:52 15.225 11:55:52 Passed
3 37 | 14:09:15  14:13:00 E 14:38:24 | 56/56  00:03:45 | 02:17:08 13.957 06:53:00 14.804 14:53:00 Passed
Mohammed Abdulla Mohammed Ali Saeed / Ali Mohamed Abdulla Al Rumaithi / Private [ Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:47 / 00:03:15) Lap/Lead: +01:53:53
38 92 Mohamed Mahmod Abdelfateh Abodahab 0019086/0HI0/2009/Gelding/Bay/AangloArab 105NA08
1 50 | 08:26:17  08:31:20 P 59/56  00:05:03 | 02:31:20 15.859 02:31:20 15.859 09:11:20 Passed
= EGY 2 45 | 11:12:10  11:16:34 P 57/56  00:04:24 | 02:05:14 14.373 04:36:34 15.186 11:56:34 Passed
3 38 | 14:09:16  14:13:07 E 14:38:43 | 56/56 00:03:51 | 02:16:33 14.017 06:53:07 14.800 14:53:07 Passed
Mohammed Abdulla Mohammed Ali Saeed / Ali Mohamed Abdulla Al Rumaithi / Private | Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:18 / 00:04:26) Lap/Lead: +01:54:00
39 100 Theyab Hamad Mohamed Saeed AL Rashedi 0009840/PENELOPE/2010/Mare/Grey/uknw 105JD62
1 55 | 08:32:17  08:35:48 P 48/48  00:03:31 | 02:35:48 15.404 02:35:48 15.404 09:15:48 Passed
= UAE 2 49 | 11:14:50  11:18:39 P 52/56  00:03:49 | 02:02:51 14.652 04:38:39 15.073 11:58:39 Passed
3 39 | 14:11:29  14:14:21 E  14:44:10 | 40/44 00:02:52 | 02:15:42 14.105 06:54:21 14.756 14:54:21 Passed
Mohamed Hatem Jumaa Mohamed Saeed Aljneibi / Mohamed hatem Al Jneibi / AL AWAD Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:12 / 00:03:24) Lap/Lead: +01:55:14
40 66 Micaela Paroldi 0008107/EPILOBE DE LAP AA/2014/Mare/Grey/AangloArab 0030292
1 51 | 08:32:19  08:34:41 P 57/60  00:02:22 | 02:34:41 15.516 02:34:41 15.516 09:14:41 Passed
|:| ARG 2 46 | 11:14:47  11:17:49 P 59/60  00:03:02 | 02:03:08 14.618 04:37:49 15.118 11:57:49 Passed
3 40 | 14:09:27 14:16:10 E  14:44:02 56/56  00:06:43 | 02:18:21 13.834 06:56:10 14.691 14:56:10 Passed
Abdulah Salem Al Ameri / Abdulla Salem Saeed Maar AlAmeri / Al Rawahel Private Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:07 / 00:04:02) Lap/Lead: +01:57:03

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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‘ BIEV Endurance Ride m

) L2 CEN 121.97Km on Tuesday 28th December 2021
/) = I= V Bouthib International Endurance Village
TIMING System ’ Al Khatim, Abu Dhabi, UAE Boél;IDH}EIBf‘hl_‘DL)J:il‘\ICE

Result Gate 3/4 (69 Started) (46 Passed = 66.67%) (23 NQ =33.33%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
41 101 Omar Bader Naser Ali Aljunaibi 0019296/URTI D AQUI/2008/Gelding/Grey/DemiSangArabe 104TA17
1 53 08:32:11 08:35:26 P 51/48 00:03:15 02:35:26 15.441 02:35:26 15.441 09:15:26 Passed
: UAE 2 48 | 11:14:42  11:18:27 P 51/56  00:03:45 | 02:03:01 14.632 04:38:27 15.083 11:58:27 Passed
3 41 14:12:50 14:16:40 E 14:44:49 64/64 00:03:50 02:18:13 13.848 06:56:40 14.674 14:56:40 Passed
Mohamed Hatem Jumaa Mohamed Saeed Aljneibi / Mohamed hatem Al Jneibi / AL AWAD Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:50 / 00:03:36) Lap/Lead: +01:57:33
42 103 Mohammad Hassan Ahmed Ali Hassan 0009067/QUARTZ HILL FARM EMINENT /2007 /Gelding/Grey/Araban 105KM66
1 56 08:32:16 08:36:02 P 54/56 00:03:46 02:36:02 15.381 02:36:02 15.381 09:16:02 Passed
= UAE 2 47 | 11:14:48  11:18:04 P 56/56  00:03:16 | 02:02:02 14.750 04:38:04 15.104 11:58:04 Passed
3 42 14:12:52 14:16:50 E 14:44:34 60/56 00:03:58 02:18:46 13.793 06:56:50 14.668 14:56:50 Passed
Abdulla Khaled Omar Alseiari / Abdulla Khaled Omar Awadh Alseiari / AL AWADI PVT STA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:00 / 00:03:40) Lap/Lead: +01:57:43
43 89 Khalifa Suhail Khamis Sulaiman Alebri 0018938/LF PELOTON/2005/Gelding/Bay/Arab 103EJ65
1 63 08:40:39 08:43:20 P 53/52 00:02:41 02:43:20 14.694 02:43:20 14.694 09:23:20 Passed
= UAE 2 51 | 11:22:00 11:24:58 P 58/56  00:02:58 | 02:01:38 14.799 04:44:58 14.739 12:04:58 Passed
3 43 14:20:49 14:22:44 E 14:47:59 48/48 00:01:55 02:17:46 13.893 07:02:44 14.463 15:02:44 Passed
Khalifa Suhail Khamis Alebri / Amer Ali Amer Omar Alhadhrami / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:34 / 00:02:31) Lap/Lead: +02:03:37
44 88 Thany Ali Mohamed Ali Al Ali 0008312 /SAIF AL SULTAN/2013 /Stallion/Grey/ARABIANHORSE 107CV27
1 64 08:40:41 08:43:40 P 52/52 00:02:59 02:43:40 14.664 02:43:40 14.664 09:23:40 Passed
= UAE 2 52 11:22:02 11:25:29 P 52/52 00:03:27 02:01:49 14.776 04:45:29 14.712 12:05:29 Passed
3 44 14:21:28 14:23:55 E 14:48:59 44/48 00:02:27 02:18:26 13.826 07:03:55 14.423 15:03:55 Passed
Saoud Mohamed Ali Al Marzooqi / Saoud Mohd Ali Al Marzooqi / Alsaad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:53 / 00:02:57) Lap/Lead: +02:04:48
45 83 Saif Mubarak Salem Maseri Alhameli 0009664 /Corenta/2014/Mare/Bay/AangloArab 0028630
1 66 08:38:20 08:46:16 P 51/48 00:07:56 02:46:16 14.435 02:46:16 14.435 09:26:16 Passed
= v 2 | 54 1125117 113157 P 48/48  00:06:40 | 02:05:41 14322  O04:51:57 14386 | 12:11:57 Passed
3 45 14:28:31 14:36:32 E 15:01:37 52/52 00:08:01 02:24:35 13.238 07:16:32 14.006 15:16:32 Passed
Eid Ahmed Mohamed AlMarar / Eid Ahmed Mohamed Almarar / BinMejren Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:37 / 00:07:32) Lap/Lead: +02:17:25
46 81 FatemaH d Saeed H d Alt li 0019776 /DANCING FLAME/2009/Mare/Chestnut/Arabian 106DL42
1 65 08:38:18 08:45:13 P 59/60 00:06:55 02:45:13 14.526 02:45:13 14.526 09:25:13 Passed
= UAE 2 53 11:25:16 11:31:43 P 59/60 00:06:27 02:06:30 14.229 04:51:43 14.398 12:11:43 Passed
3 46 | 14:28:28  14:39:53 E 15:04:56 | 56/56  00:11:25 | 02:28:10 12.918 07:19:53 13.899 15:19:53 Passed
Fatema Hamad Saeed Alhameli / Suwaidan Buti Ghemran Al Qubaisi / Al Qubaisi Pvt Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:47 / 00:08:15) Lap/Lead: +02:20:46
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Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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